Vikas Multicorp Limited

CIN: L25111DL1995PLC073719

August 5, 2020

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Fax: 022-26598235/36 Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited. Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: VIKASMCORP

Scrip Code: 542655

Sub: Intimation for Resignation of Key Managerial Personnel under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, this is to inform you that Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal (ACS: 55707), Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company has resigned with effect from August 3, 2020.

Please consider this information as relevant disclosure as required under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III or any other applicable provision of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is given below:

Particulars	Details	
Name of KMP	Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal	
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation	
Date of appointment/cessation	August 3, 2020	
Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable	
Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable	

The Company has acknowledged and accepted the resignation of Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal on August 4, 2020.

The above information is available on Company's website www.vikasmulticorp.com

You are requested to take the information on record.

Yours Faithfully,

for Vikas Multicorp Limited

TIC Vivek Garg Managing Director DIN: 00255443